Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 4775, effective April 4, 1985; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 2226, effective January 19, 1988; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 5091, effective March 20, 1990; emergency amendment at 14 Ill. Reg. 5565, effective March 28, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 25, 1990; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 18746, effective November 9, 1990; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 1798, effective January 29, 1991; emergency amendment at 15 Ill. Reg. 10498, effective June 26, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 23, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 3464, effective February 20, 1992; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 14628, effective September 14, 1992; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 1808, effective February 7, 1995; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 9732, effective July 11, 1997; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 10425, effective June 6, 1998; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 9629, effective July 9, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 27, 2001; old Part repealed and new Part adopted at 29 Ill. Reg. 4988, effective March 22, 2005; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 3359, effective January 15, 2014; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 13435, effective July 29, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 602, effective December 23, 2020; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 11680, effective September 7, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 3113, effective February 10, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 9127, effective May 20, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment repealed by emergency rulemaking at 46 Ill. Reg. 11312, effective June 14, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days.
